JI V

To the Honorable Comr	<u>101876145</u>	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Danisco Finland Oy	10/05/01	Name: Danisco Cultor America, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation- Finland [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party	[] Association [] Limited Partnership (ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 440 Saw Mill River Road Ardsley, New York 10502 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other	[] Merger [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation- Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date: April 30, 2001	<u></u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Registration number(s): A. Trademark Registrations Mark MAXIMAROME CALONE BENEFAT	Registration No. 648,755 1,282,902 2,188,099	Date	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Street Address: 805 Third A City: New York State: New 10/16/2001 DBYRNE 00000029 64875	Avenue, 27th Floor York Zip: 10022-7513 40.00 00 50.00 00	6. Total number of registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Amy L. Nelkin Name of Person Signing	ge and belief, the foregoing information cument. Signature	October 5, 2001 Date ag cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Danisco Finland Oy, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Finland and having a place of business at Keilaranta 9, FIN-02150 ESPOO, FINLAND, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MAXIMAROME	648,755	July 23, 1957
CALONE	1,282,902	June 26, 1984
BENEFAT	2,188,099	September 8, 1998

; and

WHEREAS, Danisco Cultor America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 440 Saw Mill River Road, Ardsley, New York 10502, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DANISCO FINLAND OY

Dated: <u>April 30, 2001</u>

Dated: 4,000/ 30 200/

By: Aimo Enqvist

Title: Senior Controller

By:

Name: Susanna Palonen

Title: Legal Counsel

M:\3258\B5729\LBL9420.FRM

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0743